SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1722

A RESOLUTION commending the Buhler High School girls bowling team for winning the 2019 Kansas State High School Activities Association (KSHSAA)

Class 5-1A State Bowling Championship.

WHEREAS, The 2019 Buhler High School girls bowling team roster includes Mary Chambers, Mallory Cross, McKinley Cross, Alyssa Herl, Adria Huiett, Jaiden Montandon and Sidney Ropp, with Emily Morton as manager; and

WHEREAS, The 2019 Buhler High School girls bowling team is staffed by head coach Skip Wilson and assistant coach Terry Story; and

WHEREAS, On February 28, 2019, the Buhler Crusaders competed in the Kansas State High School Activities Association (KSHSAA) Class 5-1A State Bowling Championship, emerging triumphant as state champions for the second time in school history. The Crusader girls bowling team won their first state team title in 2012; and

WHEREAS, The Crusaders were the only high school in the Class 5-1A Championship with four girls recognized as top-20 individual finishers. Montandon finished fourth with a series score of 562, Herl finished 14th with a series score of 532, Cross finished 18th with a series score of 514 and Chambers tied for 20th with a series score of 507: Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That we commend the Buhler High School girls bowling team for winning the 2019 Kansas State High School Activities Association Class 5-1A State Bowling Championship. The Crusaders exemplify what teamwork, dedication and perseverance can accomplish. We applaud them for their victories and wish them continued success and happiness in the future; and

Be it further resolved: That the Secretary of the Senate shall send four enrolled copies of this resolution to Senator Berger.

Senate Resolution No. 1722 was sponsored by Senator Edward E. Berger.

I hereby certify that body	t the above	RESOLUTION	originated	in the	SENATE,	and	was	adopted	l by
					Pi	reside	ent oj	f the Sen	ate.
					Se	ecreto	arv o	f the Sen	ate.